

June 4, 2019

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Reg.: Intimation of loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that a share certificate has been reported to be lost by Mrs. Meenakshi Dass claiming to be the legal heir of the shareholder as stated below:

Name & Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
Name: Mr. Sanjeev Saran	207816	139983316 - 139983615	300
Dass			
Folio No.: 13830			

Mrs. Meenakshi Dass has requested for issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original. We propose to issue Duplicate Share Certificate to the shareholder on receipt of the requisite documents.

We request you to caution your members not to deal in or make any transaction in these shares.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Life Sciences Limited

Rajiv Shah Company Secretary

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Jubilant Life Sciences Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel:+91 120 4361000 Fax:+91 120 4234895-96 www.jubl.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223, UP, India

CIN: L24116UP1978PLC004624

To Alankit Assignment Ltd. Unit: Jubilant Life Science Limited 3E/7, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi – 110055

Date: 원왕 / 5 / /q Place: New Delhi

From

MRS. MEENAKSHI DASS 27,Aurangzeb Road, New Delhi-110011

Sub: Duplicate issue and Transmission of shares of Jubilant Life Science Limited, Folio No.-13830

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to your letter Ref. No.-RTA/JP/PHY/JLL/13830/2017 on dated 06/05/2017, I would like to inform you that my husband Late Shri Sanjeev Saran Dass share holder of Jubilant Life Science Limited. Shri Sanjeev Saran Dass expired on 24/03/2009. The detail of shares are as follow:

Name of the holder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No. From - To	No of Shares
SANJEEV SARAN DASS	13830	207816	139983316-139983615	300

As per your letter Ref. No.- RTA/JP/PHY/JLL/13830/2017 on dated 06/05/2017, I had applied for Transmission and Duplicate issue of the shares ,but due to some reason documentation left in completed.

So I am requesting you to provide the procedure and details of the required documents once again.

Following are the documents attached with the letter

- 1. PAN copy of Mrs. Meenakshi Dass
- 2. AADHAAR copy of Mrs. Meenakshi Dass
- Death certificate of Late Shri Sanjeev Saran Dass
- 4. Copy of Letter Ref. No.- RTA/JP/PHY/JLL/13830/2017 on dated 06/05/2017
- 5. Copy of Police complain

Your early action in this matter is highly appreciated

Regards

MRS. MEENAKSHI DASS

KECEIVED ON

0 3 JUN 2019

ALANKIT ASSIGNMENT LTD. NEW DELHI

Scanned with CamScanner